COMMON COUNCUIL—SEPTEMBER 4,

Council Chamber, Ann Arbor,
Mich., Sept. 4, 1922.

Regular Session

There not being a quorum pnres-

ent, on motion of Ald. Groves,

Council adjourned to meet Sept. 5.
1922, at 7:30 o’clock p. m.

Isaac G. Reynolds,
City Clerk.

Adjourned Regular Session
Sept, b, 1922,

Purcuant to adjournment, Coun-
cil was called to order by Ald.
Sugden, president pro tem. at T7:30
o'clock p, m.

Present: Ald. Graf, Henderson,
Lucas, Groves, Moore, Spathclf,
Freeman, Lutz, Pres. Sugden—39.

Absent: Ald. Johnson, Haarer,
Markey, White, Norris—5.

Minutes of August 21, 1922, ap-
proved,

Commun cations
From Westgate Mfg. Co., rela-
tive to culvert on Hoover ave., re-
ceived and referred to Sewer Com-
mittee.

Petitions
Of Albert G. and B. Mabel Pea-
vey alleges damages to prop-
erty on Broadway, north of

culvert, by grading street, received
and referred to Street Committee
and Board of Public Works,

Enter Ald. Johnson and Haarer.

Petition of McLean & Neeland et
al. requesting that equal rights bhe
granted to all persons, firms and
corporations in the matter of the
use of sidewalks and public spaces
for display of goods, received.

Moved hy Ald. Lutz, that the pe-
tition be referred to Ordinance
Committee with recommendation
that an ordinance be drawn to ve-
move all obstructions and encroach-
ments from streets and ridewalks.

Adopted hy fol'owing vote: Yeas
—Ald. Johnson, Haarer, Graf, Hen-
derson, Lucas, Groves, Moore, Spa-
thelf, Freeman, Lutz, Pres, Sugden
—11. Nays—none.

Petition of John Matthews et al.
for lateral sewer on Davis av.,
Hoover ave. and Fifth st., received
and referred to Sewer Committee.

Curb and Gutter Petition

Of G. A. Peavey et al.,, on Moore
st. f.rom Broadway to Pontiac st.,
recelved and referred to treet
Committee.

Right of way for sewer from
Charles and Ida Barth on land to-

1922 453

wit: The south 5 feet of lot 21,
Dlock 3, Arsessors’ plat No. 3, City
of Ann Arbor, received.

Moved by Ald. Lutz that quit-
claim deed he accepted and city
clerk instructed to have same re-
corded.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
Ald. Johnson, Haarer, Graf, Hen-
derson, Lucas, Groves, Moore, Spat-
thelf, I'reeman, Lutz, Pres. Sugden
—11. Nays—none,

Committee Reports

Finance Reporg
Contingent Fund

Geo, E. Lewis, salary ....$ 41.66
I. G- Reynolds, salary . 208.33
Ross Granger, salary . 208.33
Herbert W Crippen, salary 208.33
Alfred J. Paul, salary.... 208.32
Geo. H. Sandenburgh, sal-

ALY sowp s mnw s s Eu g w8 s 250.00
Roscoe O. Bonistell salary 166.66
H. R. Scovill, salary ..... 166.66
John A. Wessinger, salary 150.00
C. F. Hartman, salary 160.00
Julius Liohrke, salary 125 00
Philip O'Hara, salary 125.00
Stephen Cebulski, salary 125.00
Mare'a M. Minnis, salary. 100.00
Charles Stoll ............ 100.00
Henr etta Disoeride, sal-

ALY o oveemeae e mae s i 90.00
O. T. Warner, salary ...... 90.00
Jess'e Crippen, salary . 83.33
Flovence Ha'len, salary... 8333
Ned R- Smith, salary 75.00
Frank Marz, salairy ..... 74.64
Edwin Ganzhorn, salary 50.00
Doro‘hy Wright, salary... 24 00

Contingent Fund total sal-

ATIOS e e $2 913 69
Fire Fund

Chas. Andrews, salary ....$ 95.16
BEugene Williams, salary 81.48
Ralph Edwards, salary 81.4§
Henry McLaren, salary 77.65
Jacob Gwinner, salary 77.65
Frank Markey, salary 74.64
Herman Kruse, salarvy 74.(154
Tmil Damman, salary .. 74.64
Mat, Heininger, salary.... 74.64
Floya Naylor, salary 74.64
Farl Arnold, salary ...... 74.64
Fred Nordman, salary ;igi
Benj alary .....--.
Benj. Zahn, s 'y S ol

Henry Nevroth, salary

Ravmond Gillespie, salary. 74.64
Arthur Clark, salary ..... 74.?4
Clyde Carpenter, salary. .. 67..3_6
Chas. Carroll, salary ..... 42.61

Fire Fund total salaries 1-2
month Aug. $1,345.03

..........



